# OP \$40.00 2330148

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM589113

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	2

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Greiner Bio-One International GmbH		06/16/2020	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): AUSTRIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Greiner Bio-One GmbH	
Street Address:	Bad Haller Straße 32	
City:	Kremsmünster	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	4550	
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): AUSTRIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2330148	MINICOLLECT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5163659805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5163659802

Email:law@collardroe.comCorrespondent Name:COLLARD & ROE, P.C.Address Line 1:1077 Northern Blvd.

Address Line 4: Roslyn, NEW YORK 11576

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEWART J. BELLUS
SIGNATURE:	/sjb/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=MINICOLLECT Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007010 FRAME: 0586

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GREINER BIO-ONE INTERNATIONAL GMBH (the "ASSIGNOR"), a "GMBH" organized and existing under the laws of Austria, owned and used the trademark appearing in the attached SCHEDULE OF MARKS (the "MARK"), and owned the U.S. Trademark Registrations for the MARK (the "REGISTRATION"); and

WHEREAS, GREINER BIO-ONE GMBH (the ASSIGNEE"), a "gmbh" organized and existing under the laws of Austria, and having a business address of Bad Haller Straße 32, 4550 Kremsmünster, Austria, desired to acquire the MARK, the REGISTRATION and past common law causes of action thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms assignment to ASSIGNEE of all rights, title and interest in and to the MARKS and the REGISTRATIONS, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the MARKS and the REGISTRATIONS, and symbolized by the MARKS and the REGISTRATIONS. ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the right to sue for past common law causes of action.

GREINER BIO-ONE INTERNATIONAL **CMBH** 

Title: COO

Date: 3005 16. 2020

GREINER BIO-ONE **GMBH** 

Name: Manfred Buchberger Title: CEO Greiner Bio-One Presindyliss Date: June 16th, 2020.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007010 FRAME: 0587

RECORDED: 07/29/2020